DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-972707 RPTT:\$33150.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$33,190.00 Pgs=2

08/18/2021 03:00 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-09-810-107 **R.P.T.T.**: \$33,150.00 Escrow No.: 21020087-DR When Recorded Return To: The Haley Family Trust 2571 Highland Hills Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Mail Tax Statements to: The Haley Family Trust 2571 Highland Hills Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Michael Gene Cartier and Deborah Cartier, Trustees of Cartier Family Trust U/A dated 9-20-2012

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust as to an undivided 50% interest and Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Trust as to an undivided 50% interest

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5, in Block A of Amended Map of Subdivision, Phase 2 of Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on August 5th, 1929, as Document No. 267.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-09-810-107

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (sign	nature page). Escrow No.: 21020087-DR
Dated this 13 day of AUGUST	, 2021.
Cartier Family Trust U/A dated 9-20-2012	
Michael Gene Cartier Trustee	
BY: <u>Ab nch Cortro</u> Deborah Cartier Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF NEVADA	
This instrument was acknowledged before	e me on this $\frac{3}{200}$ day of $\frac{200}{200}$ by poorah Cartier, as Trustee of Cartier Family Trust U/A dated
Denaker	DENA REED
Notary Public	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

DEC 1. a)		Parcel Num		FORM)			
b)						()	
c)		·				\ \	
d)		······································				\ \	
2.	Type of P	roperty:			FOR RE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	1
a)	☐ Vaca	nt Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Residence	ce	\ \	١
c)	☐ Cond	o/Twnhse	ď)	2-4 Plex	Docume	nt/Instrument No.:	l
e)	☐ Apt. E	3ldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book _	Page	
g)	☐ Agric	ultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:	
	☐ Other	·;			l l	lossia.i.g.	L
					Notes:]
3.	a. Total \	/alue/Sale f	Price o	of Property:		\$8,500,000.00	
	b. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	oreclo	sure Only (value of prope	erty)	(\$0.00)	١.
	c. Transf	er Tax Value	e:			\$8,500,000.00	7
	d. Real F	Property Tra	nsfer	Tax Due:		\$33,150.00	
4.	IF EXEM	PTION CLA	MEE	i:			
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exe	mptio	n, per NRS 375.090, Sed	ction:		
	b. Expla	in Reason f	or Ex	emption:			
5.	Partial In	terest: Per	centag	ge Being Transferred: 10	00.00%		
375 suppart part resu	.110, that ported by lies agree alt in a pen	the information the disallow alty of 10%	ation ion if vance of the	provided is correct to to called upon to substantia of any claimed exempti	he best of the ate the informa on, or other d 1% per month	ery, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS eir information and belief, and can be ation provided herein. Furthermore, the letermination of additional tax due, ma. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye mount owed.	e e y
Sic	λ						
	anature: 💤	or so wil	L	Letin	. \	Capacity: Grantor	
	gnature: 🕹 gnature	nong	L	Julia	$\overline{}$	Capacity: Granter Capacity: Grantee	_
Sig	gnature	ml	R	JATION	$\neq \downarrow$	Capacity: Grantee	_
Sig	gnature	ANTOR) INI	/ FORM	Jetin IATION	BUYER (GR		_
Sig	gnature	ANTOR) IN	/ FORM	JATION	BUYER (GR	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION	_
Sig	gnature	ANTOR) INI REQUIRED) Michael Ge	FORM ene Ca	artier and Deborah	BUYER (GR	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an	_
Sig SEI	gnature LLER (GR. (F	ANTOR) INI REQUIRED) Michael Ge Cartier, Tru	FORM ene Caustees	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust	BUYER (GR	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The	_
Sig SEI	gnature LLER (GR. (F	ANTOR) INI REQUIRED) Michael Ge Cartier, Tru	FORM ene Caustees 9-20-2	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust	BUYER (GR	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru	_
Sig SEI Pr Ac	int Name:	ANTOR) INI REQUIRED) Michael Ge Cartier, Tru U/A dated P.O. Box 1	FORM ene Caustees 9-20-2 0313	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address:	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru 2571 Highland Hills Drive	_
Sig SEI Pr Ac Ci	int Name:	Michael Ge Cartier, Tru U/A dated P.O. Box 1 Zephyr Co	FORM ene Caustees 9-20-2 0313	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust 2012	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address: City:	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru 2571 Highland Hills Drive El Dorado Hills	_
Sig SEI Pr Ac Ci	int Name:	ANTOR) INI REQUIRED) Michael Ge Cartier, Tru U/A dated P.O. Box 1	FORM ene Caustees 9-20-2 0313	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust	BUYER (GR Print Name: Address:	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru 2571 Highland Hills Drive	_
Sig SEI Pr Ac Ci St	int Name: ddress: ty: ate:	Michael Ge Cartier, Tru U/A dated P.O. Box 1 Zephyr Co	ene Caustees 9-20-2 0313 ve	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust 2012	Print Name: Address: City: State:	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru 2571 Highland Hills Drive El Dorado Hills California Zip: 95762	_
Sig SEI Pr Ac Ci St	int Name: ddress: ty: ate:	Michael Ge Cartier, Tru U/A dated P.O. Box 1 Zephyr Co NV	FORM ene Caustees 9-20-2 0313 ve	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust 2012 Zip: 89448	Print Name: Address: City: State: equired if not	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru 2571 Highland Hills Drive El Dorado Hills California Zip: 95762	_
Pr Ac Ci St	int Name: ddress: ty: ate:	Michael Ge Cartier, Tru U/A dated P.O. Box 1 Zephyr Co NV PERSON R	FORM ene Caustees 9-20-2 0313 ve	artier and Deborah s of Cartier Family Trust 2012 Zip: 89448	Print Name: Address: City: State: equired if not	Capacity: Grantee ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Stephen D. Haley and Julie P. Haley, Trustees of The Haley Family Trust an Meghan L. Haley, Trustee of The Meghan L. Haley 2013 Revocable Tru 2571 Highland Hills Drive El Dorado Hills California Zip: 95762	_